09/17/2012

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Hemotrans, Inc.
Hemotrans, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2539 John Hawkins Parkway
Execution Date(s)Sept. 7, 2012 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Birmingham
Joint Research Agreement	State: Alabama
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 35244
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Received
Additional numbers	D480,805 5th Floor
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 512	-
·	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 91101	<u>. </u>
Phone Number: 323 684-2707	Denosit Account Number
Docket Number: 12,404	Deposit Account Number
_	Authorized User Name
Email Address: whaeflig@pacbell.net	
Email Address: whaeflig@pacbell.net 9. Signature: / // // // // // // // // // // // //	#1_FC:8021 Sept. 12, 2012: Date 40.

PATENT REEL: 029025 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEMOTRANS, INC., a California corporation having its place of business at Chatsworth, California, is owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Design Letters Patent, and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

U.S. Design Patent D480,805 Issued: October 14, 2003 "COLLECTION AND REMOVAL DEVICE FOR MEDICAL FLUID"

WHEREAS, HEMOTRANS, INC., an Alabama corporation, with principal offices at 2539 John Hawkins Parkway, Suite 101, Birmingham, Alabama 35244, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Design Letters Patent, and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said HEMOTRANS, INC., a California corporation, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said HEMOTRANS, INC., an Alabama corporation, all of its entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention, and Design Letters Patent D480,805 in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at VALENCIA, California, this 7th day of SEPT., 2012.

HEMOTRANS, INC.
California corporation

Thomas R. Thornbury President

Docket 12,404